Public and Tribal Notice Wyoming Department of Health Preventative Services

November 30, 2023

Public notice is hereby given that the Wyoming Department of Health intends to submit a State Plan Amendment (SPA) to the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. The amendment will update the coverage of preventative services when recommended by a physician or other licensed practitioner.

Copies of the Wyoming Medicaid State Plan will be available at the Department of Health, Division of Healthcare Financing. To obtain a copy of the State Plan Amendment or provide comment, please contact:

Elizabeth Lovell-Poynor Medicaid Benefits Quality Control Manager Division of Healthcare Financing 122 W. 25th St., 4th Floor West Cheyenne, WY 82002 307-777-8088

Public comment will be accepted from November 30, 2023-December 30, 2023.